504039155 10/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4085816 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN MOORE	07/25/2016
MICHAEL RUSSELL	07/25/2016
JOHN DALEY	08/02/2016
KEITH ATKINSON	07/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL TABLE SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	1181 GRIER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE B	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2015015985	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)403-3068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-438-6991

Email: lbredmehl@finchamdowns.com

FINHAM DOWNS LLC. **Correspondent Name:** 90 GROVE STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 205 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WD02-025-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIMOR N. BREDMEHL
SIGNATURE: /Limor N. Bredmehl/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 039956 FRAME: 0957

504039155

source=WD02-025-04_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif
source=WD02-025-04_Executed-Assignment#page2.tif
source=WD02-025-04_Executed-Assignment#page3.tif
source=WD02-025-04_Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039956 FRAME: 0958

Assignment of Rights, Title, and Interest in Invention

Attorney Docket No.:

WD02-025-04

THIS	AGREEMENT is made as of the last date of	execution hereinafter, by and between:	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
inve	ntor(s)" (Assignor(s)):			
#	Name	Address		
1	Stephen Moore	5536 Hawley Ct., Las Vegas, NV 89118		
2	Michael Russell	9878 Amador Ranch Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89149		
3	John Daley	1181 Grier Drvie, Suite B, Las Vegas, NV 89119		
4	Keith Atkinson	2410 Tour Edition Drive, Henderson, NV 89074		
5		**		
6	••	••		
7				
8				
9	44	₩		
10		•		
and:		"any records denoted with "" or "N/A", or otherwise not indicating an inventor	name, are intentionally not utilized.	
Assi	gnee:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Part of the second	
Nan	le ·	Address		
Ma	ker Digital Table Systems, LLC	1181 Grier Drive, Ste. B	and the same of th	
v v a	kei Digitai Table Systems, LLO	•	ASPARA	
		Las Vegas, NV 89119	нарис	
(coll	ectively, the "Parties").		an or a second	
	EREAS, Assignor(s) has invented certain nevel of invention:	v and useful improvements as described by:	in an	
0.77	TENO AND METHODO FOR OFF	JETS ATTILIO JALA OTTO IN O OTTO OTTO IN TERES		
SY		NERATING WAGERING OPPORTUNITIES DATA OF AT LEAST ONE LIVE BACCAR/		
and	as described in: (check all that apply)			
usia		Ameliantian Carial Marks	and the second s	
	United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No(s).:			
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No(s).:			The state of the s	
	United States Patent No(s).:		TO STATE OF THE ST	
	☑ International Patent/Patent Application	on Serial No(s).: PCT/US15/015985	No.	
(the	"Invention"); and			
			NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	
	WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth herein, and Assignor(s) wishes to transfer all such right, title, and interest in the Invention to Assignee;			
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of any promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein or otherwise, receipt whereof being hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:				
		ssigns to Assignee, and its successors, representative		
Rights, Title, and Interests, including all rights to and in any and all income, royalties, damages and payments, injunctive and/or equitable relief, now or hereinafter due or payable with respect to: (check all that apply)				
	✓ United States of America Rights, Title, and Interest in the Invention, including any and all			
	existing and future patent applications, continuation, divisional, PCT U.S. National stage,			
	and/or reissue applications, and/or reexaminations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent			
	issued there from, and any and all priority rights and/or other benefits accruing or to accrue			
	with respect to the filing of patent applications or securing of patents in the United States			
and Territories thereof. Assignor(s) also hereby authorizes and requests that the			: '	
Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any United States				
	Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee, as assignee of the whole			
	right, title, and interes	t thereto.		

Page 1 of 3

	Non-U.S. Rights, Title, and Interest in the Invention, including any and all P Non-U.S. National stage applications, and any and all International Applicat any and all priority rights and/or other benefits accruing or to accrue with reapplications or securing of patents in Non-U.S. jurisdictions. Assignor(s) also successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Le protection (such as certificates of invention or utility models or other issuances), in its own name if desired, in any and all Non-U.S. jurisdictions.	ons, Convention rights, and espect to the filing of patent authorizes the Assignee, its etters Patent or similar legal
	Other Rights (please specify):	
2.	Assignor(s) Representations and Warranties. Assignor(s) hereby represents and warralegal right and authority to execute this Agreement and to validly assign the entire right the Invention to Assignee. Assignor(s) further represents and warrants that Assign execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Agreement. Assig the Assignor(s), the Assignor(s)'s executors or administrators, will at any time upon consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execut additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assignered tits enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and enforcing any Patents or similar legal protection on the Invention in any and therein.	nt, clear title, and interest in or(s) has not and shall not nor(s) further warrants that request, without additional e, in a timely manner, such gns, may deem desirable to and obtaining, maintaining,
3.	Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute the single Agreement.	h shall constitute an original
4.	Severability. If any part of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any readgreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.	s deemed unenforceable by
Signature F	age follows.	

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the last day, month, and year indicated below.

Inventor #	Name	Date	Signature
1	Stephen Moore	7/25/2016	- AR
2	Michael Russel	7/25/2016	MAN /
3	John Daley	8/2/2016	7-00
4	Keith Atkinson		
5			
6			
7			
8			
9	w.~		
10			

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the last day, month, and year indicated below.

Inventor #	Name	Date	Signature
1	Stephen Moore		
2	Michael Russel		
3	John Daley		,
4	Keith Atkinson	7/28/16	Krish Jelan
5			1).(1
6			
7	••		
8			
9			
10			

REEL: 039956 FRAME: 0962